AGENDA CLAIBORNE PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

10:00 a.m.
February 5, 2020
Jury Chambers
CPPJ Administration Building
507 West Main St.
Homer, LA 71040

- 1. Public Hearing 9:00 a.m. Proposed Ordinance No. 787 An Ordinance Adopting and Enacting a New Code for Claiborne Parish, State of Louisiana
- 2. Road Committee Meeting 9:05 a.m.
- 3. Call to order.
- 4. Prayer.
- 5. Pledge.
- 6. Adoption of Agenda as presented.

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 7. Approval of the January 15, 2020 regular meeting minutes.
- 8. Payment of the January 2020 bills as approved by the Claims Committee.

REGULAR AGENDA:

- 9. Reminder one (1) hour of Ethics training is required to be completed by December 31, 2020 for all Jurors and Parish Employees.
- 10. Reminder one (1) hour of Preventing Sexual Harassment Training is required to be completed by December 31, 2020 by all Parish Employees Department Heads and Jury Officers have a two (2) hour training requirement.
- 11. Notice July 1, 2019 population estimate submitted to the Secretary of State's Office by the LSU AgCenter, Department of Agricultural Economics and Agribusiness estimate of Claiborne Parish 2020 Population is 15,685 in a letter dated January 17, 2020.
- 12. Acceptance and awarding of the 2020 culvert bids (galvanized and plastic type).
- 13. Issuance and approval of the Parish's Assurance Letter to DOTD's Right of Way Section, as requested in a letter received on January 10, 2020.
- 14. Ordinance No. 787 Adoption of An Ordinance Adopting and Enacting a New Code for Claiborne Parish, State of Louisiana.
- 15. Ordinance No. 788 Adoption of An Ordinance Providing for the Levy Within the Parish of Claiborne, Effective January 1, 2021 of a One-eighth of One Percent Sales and Use Tax for Seven Years (CPWSD)
- 16. Resolution 2020-004 Approval of the 2019 Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire for the Police Jury's 2019 Audit
- 17. Resolution 2020-005 A Resolution of Support for the FY 2020 LAPSC Energy Efficiency Grant Application Due March 1, 2020 (re-submission of the LED portion of the 2019 grant).
- 18. Recommendation from the Roads Committee
- 19. Reminder PJAL Annual Convention February 12-14 at the Shreveport Convention Center in Shreveport, LA
- 20. Claiborne Parish Coroner's Report -
- 21. Secretary-Treasurer's Update -
- 22. Additional Public Comment –

23. Adjourn –

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Secretary-Treasurer, Dwayne R Woodard at (318)927-2222 describing the assistance that is necessary.